TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING TUESDAY May 26, 2015

CLOSED SESSION: 7:00 P.M.

REGULAR MEETING BEGINS AT 7:30 P.M.

TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 23-A NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Open Public Meetings Act Notice
- Roll Call
- Closed Session Resolution # R 05-15-064
 - ----N.J.S.A. 10:4-12(b)(6) Closed Session to meet with Sgt. DeChiara to discuss tactics and techniques utilized in protecting the safety and property of the public.
- 5. Regular Township Committee Minutes of May 11, 2015

Reports and Communications

- --Mayor
- --Members of Committee
- --Subcommittees
- 6. Agenda Additions/Changes
- 7. Public Comment For Agenda Items
- 8. Ordinances

First Reading

CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE # 05-15-10 — AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY, IN MIDDLESEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY, AMENDING TOWNSHIP CODE CHAPTER 113-3 "PEDDLING AND SOLICITING EXCEPTIONS FROM REQUIREMENTS (Second Reading, June 8, 2015).

Second Reading

<u>CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE # 05-15-08</u> - AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY, IN MIDDLESEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY, AMENDING TOWNSHIP CODE CHAPTER 82 FEES.

TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING TUESDAY May 26, 2015

CLOSED SESSION: 7:00 P.M.

REGULAR MEETING BEGINS AT 7:30 P.M.

TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 23-A NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY

9. Ordinances (Continued)
Second Reading (cont'd)

CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE # 05-15-09 - AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY IN MIDDLESEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY REVISING THE STANDARDS APPLICABLE TO RIPARIAN ZONES IN THE TOWNSHIP, INCORPORATING THOSE STANDARDS INTO THE TOWNSHIP'S LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS, AND MAKING CERTAIN OTHER AMENDMENTS TO THE "CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY" IN CONNECTION THEREWITH.

- 8. Resolutions
 - Consent
 - a). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 05-15-065 Payment of Bills.
 - b). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 05-15-066 Resolution awarding a professional services agreement to "Corner House" for Counseling Services in conjunction with the Municipal Alliance Commission.
 - c). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 05-15-067 Resolution awarding a professional services agreement for counseling services to the Children's Home Society of New Jersey" in conjunction with the Municipal Alliance Commission.
 - d). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 05-15-068 Resolution approving the hiring of John Grasso as a Public Works Employee.
 - e). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 05-15-069 Resolution authorizing the Mayor to sign a NJDEP Permit to allow disturbance in a Wetlands Transition Area within a Township Right-of-Way (Stasinos).
- Reports from Township Staff and Professionals
 Administrator's Report
 Assistant Administrator's Report
- 10. Reports from Township Boards and Commissions
- 11. Public Comment
- 12. Township Committee Member Notes
- 13. Mayor's Notes
- Closed Session Resolution # R 05-15-064A

TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING TUESDAY May 26, 2015

CLOSED SESSION: 7:00 P.M.

REGULAR MEETING BEGINS AT 7:30 P.M.

TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 23-A NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY

---- "N.J.S.A. 10:4-12b (7)/Contract Negotiations"; discussion of upcoming contract negotiations.

15. Adjourn.

***Persons with disabilities requiring assistance, please contact Town Hall 24 hours in advance (609) 395-0900, ext. 234.